ALBANK UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED

After Recording Mail To:

THEORY Happer

305 E. WACKER Dr., HOTE

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

The Lancaster Developmicray

(mcap, 16 60601

Doc#: 0628632033 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/13/2006 02:27 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THIS INDENTURE, made this October 11, 2006 between ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated December 15, 2003, and known as Trust Number 11-5946, Party of the First Part, and, Lancaster Development Group LLC, Party of the Second Part;

WITNESSETH, that said Party of the First Part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Party of the Second Part, the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See attached legal description, exhibit "A"

Property Address: 201 N. Westshore P-122, Chicago, IL 60601

PIN # 17-10-400-031-1324

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Party of the Second Part and to the proper use, benefit and behoove forever of said Party of the Second Part.

This deed is executed by the Party of the First Part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Decd or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the liens of all Trust Deeds and/or Mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any, easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Party of the First Part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer and attested by its Vice President, the day and year first above written.

Near North National Title 222 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60601

0628632033 Page: 2 of 41

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., as Trustee Aforesaid |
|--|
| By:Trust Officer |
| Attest:Vice President |
| STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. |
| COUNTY OF COOK) |
| I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above-named Trust Officer and the above-named Vice President personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal, this October 10, 2006 "OFFICIAL SEAL" JOAN L. MONTANEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 10/02/2009 |
| Illinois Transfer Stamp - Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act |
| Buyer, Seller or Representative Date |
| Prepared by: Joan Montanez, Administrative Assistant, Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A., 3400 W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60625-5188 - 773.267.7300, Ext. 267 - FAX 173.267-9405 |

DO NOT MAIL RECORDED DEED TO ALBANY BANK. MAIL TO GRANTEE OR GRANTEE'S AGENT OR ATTORNEY.

0628632033 Page: 3 of 41

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 'A'

PARKING SPACE UNIT P-122 IN THE LANCASTER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 11 IN LAKESHORE F, ST SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE UNSUBDIVIDED LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CUCAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THERD PRINCIPAL MERDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 4, 2003 AS I DOLUMENT O030301045, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DEFLE RATION OF CONDOMINIUM DATED NOVEMBER 19, 2004 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0432427093, AS AM ANDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

0628632033 Page: 4 of 41

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| 96 | Signature: / Mat / as agent |
|--|---|
| | // Grantor or Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | WODDY CO. |
| By the said | "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sharlon M. Bailes |
| This 13, day of October, 300 | Notary Public, State of Illinois |
| Notary Public Mallon MARIL | My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2008 |
| 0/ | |
| The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies th | at the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or |
| Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust | is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of |
| foreign corporation authorized to do business or | acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a |
| partnership authorized to do business or acquire a | and hard title to real estate in Illinois or other entity |
| | ess or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the |
| State of Illinois. | C), |
| Date 10 /3 .2006 | |
| Date $(0/3, 206)$ | |
| Signat | ure: All caracat |
| O'Esta- | Grantse or Agent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me | |
| By the said | "OFFICIAL OF S |
| This 13 day of October 1,20 do. | "OFFICIAL SEAL", Sharlon M. Bailes |
| Notary Public And Manager | Notary Public, State of Illinois |
| | My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2008 |

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

ALBANK UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED

After Recording Mail To:

THOMY HOLDEY JOSE WACKER DY., #3750 CONCLASO IL 1006(1) Doc#: 0628632033 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/13/2006 02:27 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

The Larcaster Developmentersp 303 E Warker Dr. #2750 Chicago, IL 60601

THIS INDENTURE, made this October 11, 2006 between ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., an association organized under the laws of the United States of America, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds in Trust, duly recorded and delivered to said Bank in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated December 15, 2003, and known as Trust Number 11-5946, Party of the First Part, and, Lancaster Development Group LLC, I arty of the Second Part;

WITNESSETH, that said Party of the First Part, in consideration of the sum of TEN and NO/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto the Party of the Second Part, the following described real estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See attached legal description, exhibit "A"

Property Address: 201 N. Westshore P-122, Chicago, IL 60601 PIN # 17-10-400-031-1324

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said Party of the Second Part and to the proper use, benefit and behoove forever of said Party of the Second Part.

This deed is executed by the Party of the First Part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Decd or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling, SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to the liens of all Trust Deeds and/or Mortgages upon said real estate, if any, of record in said county; all unpaid general taxes and special assessments and other liens and claims of any kind; pending litigation, if any, affecting the said real estate; building lines; building, liquor and other restrictions of record, if any; party wall rights and party wall agreements, if any; Zoning and Building Laws and Ordinances; mechanic's lien claims, if any, easements of record, if any; and rights and claims of parties in possession.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Party of the First Part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Trust Officer and attested by its Vice President, the day and year first above written.

Near North National Title 222 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60601

0628632033D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL (

ALBANY BANK & TRUST COMPANY N.A., as Trustee Aforesaid Trust Officer By: Vice President Attest: STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK) I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the arby 3-named Trust Officer and the above-named Vice President personally known to me to be the same person; whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial sea', this October 10, 2006 Notary Public JOAN L. MONTANEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS ly Commission Expires 10/02/200 Illinois Transfer Stamp - Exempt under provisions of Paragraph C Section 4, Real Estate Transfer Act Buyer, Seller or Repre W. Lawrence Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60625-5188 - 773.267.7300, Ext. 267 - FAX 173.267-9405

Prepared by: Joan Montanez, Administrative Assistant, Albany Bank & Trust Company N.A., 3400

DO NOT MAIL RECORDED DEED TO ALBANY BANK. MAIL TO GRANTEE OR GRANTEE'S AGENT OR ATTORNEY.

0628632033D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 'A'

PARKING SPACE UNIT P-122 IN THE LANCASTER CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOT 11 IN LAKESHORE E ST SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE UNSUBDIVIDED LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHO. (eq. SAID ADDITION BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 4, 2003 AS D'SUMENT 0030301045, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM DATED NOVEMBER 19, 2004 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0432427093, AS AN ENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

0628632033D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a. natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

| Dated 10/13, 20 0 | 6 |
|---|--|
| | Signature: Wat a gent |
| Subscribed and sworn to before the | Grantor or Agent |
| By the said | "OFFICIAL SEAL" Sharlon M. Bailes |
| This 13, day of OCTOBER ,200 Notary Public 100 100 100 200 | Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2008 |
| | |
| _ | hat the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of |

or of foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said

Notary Public

This 13

Sharlon M. Bailes Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 2008

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)